DATA SHEET
©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2017
March, 2025 − Rev. 8
1 Publication Order Number:
NB3N1900K/D
3.3�V 100/133 MHz
Differential 1:19 HCSL

21
Table 34. ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Package Shipping†
NB3N1900KMNTWG QFN−72
(Pb−Free)
1000 / Tape & Reel
DISCONTINUED (Note 48)
NB3N1900KMNG QFN−72
(Pb−Free)
168 Units / Tray
NB3N1900KMNTXG QFN−72
(Pb−Free)
1000 / Tape & Reel
†For information on tape and reel specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging
Specifications Brochure, BRD8011/D.
NOTE: Pin 1 orientation for TWG Suffix is Quadrant 1, upper left; Pin 1 orientation for TXG Suffix is Quadrant 2, upper right
48.DISCONTINUED: These devices are not recommended for new design. Please contact your onsemi representative for information. The
most current information on these devices may be available on www.onsemi.com.
Intel and the Intel logo are trademarks of Intel Corporation or its subsidiaries.
Share Feedback
Your Opinion Matters
QFN72 10x10, 0.5P
CASE 485DK
ISSUE O
DATE 12 NOV 2013